Total operating cost 18.6

Project Advantages

• Near surface, flat-lying mineralization
resulting in a shallow pit with low strip

• Contract mining eliminates mining fleet
procurement and replacement

• Medium hard, slightly abrasive feed means
modest power & grinding media consumption

• Ag-rich (>3,500 g/t) lead concentrate with no
deleterious elements

• Connection to the electrical grid: low-cost
power

• Easy site access via national highways and all-
season local roads

• Potentially a major supplier for an under-
construciton government-operated zinc
smelter in OruroNote:

1. Mining cost is $2.48/t mined
2. Includes direct, indirect, and contingency costs.
3. Tailings capital includes initial earthworks, liners/membranes, and a water management facility.
4. Sustaining capital costs include expansion of the TSF, refurbishment and replacement of processing equipment, and mine closure.

Carangas: Operating & Capital Cost Estimate

Capital Costs2 $M

Mine Development 43

Processing Plant 188

TSF3 & Site Infrastructure 82

Owner’s Cost 11

Initial Capex 324

Life-of-Mine Capex4 167

newpacificmetals.comTSX: NUAG | NYSE American: NEWP

6

Silver Price Sensitivity1

Silver Price (US$/Troy Oz.) $18.00 $21.00 $24.00 $27.00 $30.00

Results (post-tax NPV (5%) / IRR) 254 / 17% 378 / 22% 501 / 26% 625 / 30% 748 / 34%

Cost Sensitivity (post-tax NPV (5%) / IRR)2

Sensitivity Items -20% -10%
100%
(Base
Case)

+10% +20%

Mine Operating Cost 534 / 27% 518 / 26% 501 / 26% 485 / 25% 468 / 25%

Process Operating Cost 563 / 28% 532 / 27% 501 / 26% 470 / 25% 439 / 24%

Life-of-Mine CAPEX 558 / 32% 530 / 29% 501 / 26% 473 / 23% 444 / 21%

Note:
1. This table presents how the project's post-tax NPV and IRR are affected by varying the selling price of silver. For example, if the silver price increases by $3/oz

(from $24.00 to $27.00/oz) while other Inputs remain as the “Base Case”, then the NPV becomes $625 M and the IRR is 30%. NPV values are discounted at a
rate of 5% per annum.

2. This table lists sensitivity analysis for three “Input” variables.  For example, if LOM CAPEX increases by 20% (+20%), while silver price, mine operating cost, and
process operating cost remain the same as the “Base Case” input, the NPV becomes $444 M and IRR is 21%. NPV values are discounted at a rate of 5% per